Owens Corning One Owens Corning Parkway Toledo, Ohio 43659 419.248.8000



January 2, 2024

Dear valued Owens Corning[®] Insulation customer,

Owens Corning Sales, LLC ("Owens Corning") will increase its prices on the following Thermafiber[®] Mineral Wool Building Insulation products in the U.S. with all orders shipped on or after February 15, 2024, regardless of order entry date.

Products	% Increase
Sound Attenuation Fire Blankets (SAFB™)	3%
FireSpan [®] 40, 90	3%
RainBarrier [®] 45, HD, HC, HC Plus, HC Max	3%
RainBarrier [®] Dark™ 45, HD	3%
Safing	3%
VersaBoard [®] 35, 40, 60, 80	3%
Fire & Sound Guard [®] Plus Wood Stud & Steel Stud	3%
TopStop [®]	3%
Thermafiber [®] CI-C SC18, EIFS Board	3%
Thermafiber [®] Foil Tapes & Knives	3%
Impasse® Hardware & Spiral Anchors	3%
RainBarrier [®] Clips	3%

Owens Corning reserves the right to limit quantities prior to the increase.

New price sheets will be issued prior to the effective date, and your area sales manager will review the updates with you. Please reach out to your Owens Corning sales representative should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Suctionts

Jeff Buckmaster General Manager North American Mineral Wool Insulation

This email was sent by: Owens Corning 1 Owens Corning Pkwy Toledo, OH, 43659, US Unsubscribe

The color PINK is a registered trademark of Owens Corning. 2024 Owens Corning. All Rights Reserved.